

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA**

**THE FLORIDA BAR,**  
**Complainant,**

**CASE NO. SC10-1332**  
**TFB NO. 2009-10,287(13B)**

**v.**

**WILLIAM HENRY WINTERS**  
**Respondent.**

\_\_\_\_\_ /

**THE FLORIDA BAR'S REPLY BRIEF**

**Henry Lee Paul**  
Bar Counsel  
Florida Bar No. 508373  
**Chardean Mavis Hill**  
Assistant Bar Counsel  
Florida Bar No. 58997  
The Florida Bar  
4200 George J. Bean Parkway  
Suite 2580  
Tampa, Florida 33607-1496  
(813) 875-9821

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ..... ii

SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES..... iii

ARGUMENT ..... 1

I. THE FINDINGS OF FACT SUPPORT A VIOLATION OF  
RULE 4-8.4(b), RULE 4-8.4(c) AND RULE 4-8.4(d) ..... 1

II. A NINETY (90) DAY SUSPENSION IS THE APPROPRIATE  
SANCTION FOR RESPONDENT’S MISCONDUCT .....4

CONCLUSION..... 8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....9

CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE AND STYLE.....10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Florida Bar v. Adorno</i> , 60 So. 3d 1016 (Fla. 2011). . . . .	3
<i>Florida Bar v. Brinn</i> , TFB No. 2003-11,634(13D) . . . . .	8
<i>Florida Bar v. Kossow</i> , 912 So. 2d 544 (Fla. 2005) . . . . .	4, 8
<i>Florida Bar v. Shaffer</i> , TFB No. 2001-11,850(6B) . . . . .	8
<i>Winters v. Mulholland</i> , 33 So. 3d 54 (Fla. 2d DCA 2010) . . . . .	3
 <u>RULES OF DISCIPLINE</u>	
R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-8.4(b) . . . . .	1, 2, 3, 9
R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-8.4(c) . . . . .	1, 2, 3, 9
R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-8.4(d) . . . . .	1, 2, 3, 9
 <u>FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS</u>	
Fla. Stds. Imposing Law. Sancs. 5.12 . . . . .	7
Fla. Stds. Imposing Law. Sancs. 7.2 . . . . .	7
 <u>ETHICS OPINIONS</u>	
Fla. Eth. Op. 84-1 (1984) (withdrawn January 20, 2006) . . . . .	8
